Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD -2023- 37

To

Public Schools District Supervisors,

School Heads and, Clinic Teachers of:

Ramon Magsaysay Central Elementary School

Don Mariano Marcos Elementary School

Dawis Elementary School and National High School

Aplaya Elementary School

Isaac Abalayan Elementary School Digos City Central Elementary School Pedro V. Basalan Elementary School Digos City National High School San Miguel Elementary School Remedios Saplala Elementary School

Igpit Elementary School and Senior High School in Digos City

Health and Nutrition Unit, SDO-Digos City

Subject:

VIRTUAL MEETING ON THE GENERAL GUIDELINES ON THE

HEALTH, MEDICAL SERVICES AND FOOD SAFETY DURING THE

2023 REGIONAL SCHOOLS PRESS CONFERENCE AND

REGIONAL FESTIVAL OF TALENTS

Date

May 17, 2023

The Department of Education Schools Division Office (SDO) of Digos City will be hosting this year's Regional Schools Press Conference and Regional Festival of Talents this upcoming June 9-12, 2023. In line with this, the Health and Nutrition Unit of the SDO-Digos City will be conducting a virtual meeting with regards to the general guidelines on the health, medical services and food safety during the said events.

Details of the virtual meeting are as follows:

Date to be held: June 5, 2023 at 3pm

Agenda: General Guidelines on Health, Medical Services and Food Safety

Link: https://meet.google.com/dfr-eizm-fby

For information and strict compliance.

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

MELANIE P. ESTACIO

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-in-Charge

TIME: 9:W Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396